
ELECTION MAITER 
MOST URGENT 

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION 

NCT OF DELHI & U.T. CHANDIGARH
NIGAM BHAWAN, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI -110006 

PHONE No.011-23990915,23914155,23914156 
No. F.1(57)Part File-1/SEC/Admn./2021/1346F/ 33 3-75 Dated: 29.o1 202 2 -

ORDER 

In pursuance to Order no. 153 dated 19/01/2022 issued by Services-1 Branch, Services 

Department, Govn. of NCT of Delhi, the folowing Gr-I (DASsy Section Oicers placed at 
the disposal of State Election Commission are deployed as ARO (Head Quarter) with 
immediate effect till completion of General Election to the Municipal Corporation of Delhi 

2022. The details are as under:- 

Sr. Name of the officers Date of Birth Name of the Contact 

No. 
Sh. Sanjeet Sangwan 
Sh. Pankaj Kumar 

20/04/1984
12/11/1982

Department
Education Department
Education Department

Number 
9212342096
9891459145

Sh. Macchita Malik 
Sh. Ravinder Dalal 
Sh. Manjeet Solanki 

Education Department 
Education Department 
Education Department 

/9211891767 
9650607108 
9891533546 
9868232434 

15/08/1982 

16/04/1979 
08/09/1981 

/9250184794 
98738710311 Sh. Madan Kumar Garg 05/07/19833 Industries Department

Higher Education Deptt 
Commission for Persons 8527077845
with Disability 

Sh. Anil 10/06/1983 9871002626

Sh. Santosh Kumar 28/11/1978

All the aforesaid Section Officers are hereby directed to report at the State Election 

Commission, Nigam Bhawan, Old Hindu College Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006,

without waiting for any formal relieving form their present place of posting/department. 

(Sandeep Mishra) 
Secretary

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

1. P.S to Hon'ble State Election Commissioner, Nigam Bhawan, Kashmere Gate Delhi. 

2. Head of Departments Concerned.

3. Special Secretary/Nodal Officer (Services), Services Department, GNCT of Delhi. 

4. Assistant Programmer, SEC with the directions to upload this Order on the website. 

5. The Officers concermed for strict compliance. 
6. Guard File. 

(P.KGoel)
Dy. Secretary
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