

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION NCT OF DELHI & U.T. CHANDIGARH NIGAM BHAWAN, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI – 110006 PHONE NO.011-23990915, 23914155, 23914156

No. F.1(57)Part File-I/SEC/Admn./2021/1346F/ 33 68 - 75

Dated: 29.01.2.02 2_

ORDER

In pursuance to Order no. 153 dated 19/01/2022 issued by Services-1 Branch, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, the following Gr.-I (DASS)/ Section Officers placed at the disposal of State Election Commission are deployed as ARO (Head Quarter) with immediate effect till completion of General Election to the Municipal Corporation of Delhi 2022. The details are as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of the officers	Date of Birth	Name of the Department	Contact Number
1.	Sh. Sanjeet Sangwan	20/04/1984	Education Department	9212342096
2.	Sh. Pankaj Kumar	12/11/1982	Education Department	9891459145 /9211891767
3.	Sh. Macchita Malik	15/08/1982	Education Department	9650607108
4.	Sh. Ravinder Dalal	16/04/1979	Education Department	9891533546
5.	Sh. Manjeet Solanki	08/09/1981	Education Department	9868232434 /9250184794
6.	Sh. Madan Kumar Garg	05/07/1983	Industries Department	9873871031
7.	Sh. Anil	10/06/1983	Higher Education Deptt	9871002626
8.	Sh. Santosh Kumar	28/11/1978	Commission for Persons with Disability	8527077845

All the aforesaid Section Officers are hereby directed to report at the State Election Commission, Nigam Bhawan, Old Hindu College Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006, without waiting for any formal relieving form their present place of posting/department.

(Sandeep Mishra) Secretary

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble State Election Commissioner, Nigam Bhawan, Kashmere Gate Delhi.
- 2. Head of Departments Concerned.
- 3. Special Secretary/Nodal Officer (Services), Services Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. Assistant Programmer, SEC with the directions to upload this Order on the website.
- 5. The Officers concerned for strict compliance.
- 6. Guard File.

(P.K. Goel) Dy. Secretary